
 

 

 

COUNTY COURT : COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 

-----------------------------------------------------------------X 

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK 

 

               - against -    

            

         CASE NUMBER: 

JUSTIN BENNETT,            I-2531-2013  

            

                Defendant. 

----------------------------------------------------------------X 

 

VF COUNT ONE: BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 

VF COUNT TWO: BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 

VF COUNT THREE: BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 

VF COUNT FOUR: BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 

VF COUNT FIVE: BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 

VF COUNT SIX: BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 

VF COUNT SEVEN: BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 

VF COUNT EIGHT: BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 

VF COUNT NINE: BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 

VF COUNT TEN: BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 

VF COUNT ELEVEN: BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 

VF COUNT TWELVE: BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 

VF COUNT THIRTEEN: BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 

VF COUNT FOURTEEN: BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 

VF COUNT FIFTEEEN: BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 

VF COUNT SIXTEEN: BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 



VF COUNT SEVENTEEN: BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 

VF COUNT EIGHTEEN: BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 

VF COUNT NINETEEN: BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 

VF COUNT TWENTY: BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 

VF COUNT TWENTY-ONE: BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 

VF COUNT TWENTY-TWO: BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 

VF COUNT TWENTY-THREE: BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 

VF COUNT TWENTY-FOUR: BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 

VF COUNT TWENTY-FIVE: BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 

VF COUNT TWENTY-SIX: BURGLARY IN THE THIRD DEGREE 

VF COUNT TWENTY-SEVEN: ATTEMPTED BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FOREPERSON 

 

 

 

         

ASSISTANT FOREPERSON     THOMAS J. SPOTA 

OCTOBER / NOVEMBER, 2013    DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

TERM XI       SUFFOLK COUNTY 

GRAND JURY NUMBER 1A 



 COUNT ONE 

  THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the 

defendant, JUSTIN BENNETT, of the crime of BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in 

violation of §140.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows: 

  The said defendant, on or about January 7, 2013, in Suffolk County, knowingly 

entered or remained unlawfully in a dwelling located at 74 Sycamore Drive, Easthampton, with 

intent to commit a crime therein. 

 

 COUNT TWO 

  THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the 

defendant, JUSTIN BENNETT, of the crime of BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in 

violation of §140.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows: 

  The said defendant, on or about March 6, 2013, in Suffolk County, knowingly 

entered or remained unlawfully in a dwelling located at 11 Lincoln Street, Easthampton, with intent 

to commit a crime therein. 

 COUNT THREE 

  THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the 

defendant, JUSTIN BENNETT, of the crime of BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in 

violation of §140.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows: 

  The said defendant, on or about March 20, 2013, in Suffolk County, knowingly 

entered or remained unlawfully in a dwelling located at 185 Water Hole Road, Easthampton, with 

intent to commit a crime therein. 

 

 



 COUNT FOUR 

  THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the 

defendant, JUSTIN BENNETT, of the crime of BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in 

violation of §140.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows: 

  The said defendant, on or about May 7, 2013, in Suffolk County, knowingly entered 

or remained unlawfully in a dwelling located at 28 Gardiner Avenue, Easthampton, with intent to 

commit a crime therein. 

 COUNT FIVE 

  THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the 

defendant, JUSTIN BENNETT, of the crime of BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in 

violation of §140.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows: 

  The said defendant, on or about May 20, 2013, in Suffolk County, knowingly 

entered or remained unlawfully in a dwelling located at 18 Ancient Highway, Easthampton, with 

intent to commit a crime therein. 

 COUNT SIX 

  THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the 

defendant, JUSTIN BENNETT, of the crime of BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in 

violation of §140.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows: 

  The said defendant, on or about May 28, 2013, in Suffolk County, knowingly 

entered or remained unlawfully in a dwelling located at 22 Montauk Boulevard, Easthampton, with 

intent to commit a crime therein. 

 

 



 COUNT SEVEN 

  THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the 

defendant, JUSTIN BENNETT, of the crime of BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in 

violation of §140.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows: 

  The said defendant, on or about June 10, 2013, in Suffolk County, knowingly 

entered or remained unlawfully in a dwelling located at 2 Fort Pond Boulevard, Easthamton, with 

intent to commit a crime therein. 

 COUNT EIGHT 

  THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the 

defendant, JUSTIN BENNETT, of the crime of BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in 

violation of §140.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows: 

  The said defendant, on or about June 24, 2013, in Suffolk County, knowingly 

entered or remained unlawfully in a dwelling located at 126 Montauk Boulevard, Easthampton, 

with intent to commit a crime therein. 

 COUNT NINE 

  THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the 

defendant, JUSTIN BENNETT, of the crime of BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in 

violation of §140.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows: 

  The said defendant, on or about September 20, 2013, in Suffolk County, knowingly 

entered or remained unlawfully in a dwelling located at 135 Middle Highway, Easthampton, with 

intent to commit a crime therein. 

 

 



 COUNT TEN 

  THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the 

defendant, JUSTIN BENNETT, of the crime of BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in 

violation of §140.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows: 

  The said defendant, on or about September 24, 2013, in Suffolk County, knowingly 

entered or remained unlawfully in a dwelling located at 39 Highwood Way, Easthampton, with 

intent to commit a crime therein. 

 COUNT ELEVEN 

  THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the 

defendant, JUSTIN BENNETT, of the crime of BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in 

violation of §140.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows: 

  The said defendant, on or about September 26, 2013, in Suffolk County, knowingly 

entered or remained unlawfully in a dwelling located at 103 Harbor Boulevard, Easthampton, with 

intent to commit a crime therein. 

 COUNT TWELVE 

  THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the 

defendant, JUSTIN BENNETT, of the crime of BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in 

violation of §140.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows: 

  The said defendant, on or about October 3, 2013, in Suffolk County, knowingly 

entered or remained unlawfully in a dwelling located at 691 Accabonac Road, Easthampton, with 

intent to commit a crime therein. 

 

 



 COUNT THIRTEEN 

  THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the 

defendant, JUSTIN BENNETT, of the crime of BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in 

violation of §140.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows: 

  The said defendant, on or about October 9, 2013, in Suffolk County, knowingly 

entered or remained unlawfully in a dwelling located at 348 Accabonac Road, Easthampton, with 

intent to commit a crime therein. 

 COUNT FOURTEEN 

  THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the 

defendant, JUSTIN BENNETT, of the crime of BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in 

violation of §140.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows: 

  The said defendant, on or about October 16, 2013, in Suffolk County, knowingly 

entered or remained unlawfully in a dwelling located at 30 Washington Avenue, Easthampton, with 

intent to commit a crime therein. 

 COUNT FIFTEEN 

  THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the 

defendant, JUSTIN BENNETT, of the crime of BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in 

violation of §140.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows: 

  The said defendant, on or about September 13, 2013, in Suffolk County, knowingly 

entered or remained unlawfully in a dwelling located at 7 Glenview Drive, Southampton, with 

intent to commit a crime therein. 

 

 



 COUNT SIXTEEN 

  THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the 

defendant, JUSTIN BENNETT, of the crime of BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in 

violation of §140.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows: 

  The said defendant, on or about September 16, 2013, in Suffolk County, knowingly 

entered or remained unlawfully in a dwelling located at 194 Toppings Path, Bridgehampton, with 

intent to commit a crime therein. 

 COUNT SEVENTEEN 

  THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the 

defendant, JUSTIN BENNETT, of the crime of BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in 

violation of §140.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows: 

  The said defendant, on or about September 23, 2013, in Suffolk County, knowingly 

entered or remained unlawfully in a dwelling located at 1 Chestnut Street, Southampton, with intent 

to commit a crime therein. 

 COUNT EIGHTEEN 

  THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the 

defendant, JUSTIN BENNETT, of the crime of BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in 

violation of §140.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows: 

  The said defendant, on or about October 21, 2013, in Suffolk County, knowingly 

entered or remained unlawfully in a dwelling located at 4019 Noyac Road, Southampton, Hamlet of 

Sag Harbor, with intent to commit a crime therein. 

 

 



 COUNT NINETEEN 

  THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the 

defendant, JUSTIN BENNETT, of the crime of BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in 

violation of §140.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows: 

  The said defendant, on or about September 20, 2013, in Suffolk County, knowingly 

entered or remained unlawfully in a dwelling located at 340 Widow Gavits Road, Southampton, 

Hamlet of Sag Harbor, with intent to commit a crime therein. 

 COUNT TWENTY 

  THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the 

defendant, JUSTIN BENNETT, of the crime of BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in 

violation of §140.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows: 

  The said defendant, on or about October 15, 2013, in Suffolk County, knowingly 

entered or remained unlawfully in a dwelling located at 19 Carol Street, Southampton, Hamlet of 

Sag Harbor, with intent to commit a crime therein. 

 COUNT TWENTY-ONE 

  THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the 

defendant, JUSTIN BENNETT, of the crime of BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in 

violation of §140.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows: 

  The said defendant, on or about September 23, 2013, in Suffolk County, knowingly 

entered or remained unlawfully in a dwelling located at 71 Sunset Beach Road, Southampton, with 

intent to commit a crime therein. 

 

 



 COUNT TWENTY-TWO 

  THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the 

defendant, JUSTIN BENNETT, of the crime of BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in 

violation of §140.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows: 

  The said defendant, on or about October 18, 2013, in Suffolk County, knowingly 

entered or remained unlawfully in a dwelling located at 46 Pineneck Avenue, Southampton, Hamlet 

of Sag Harbor, with intent to commit a crime therein. 

 COUNT TWENTY-THREE 

  THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the 

defendant, JUSTIN BENNETT, of the crime of BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in 

violation of §140.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows: 

  The said defendant, on or about October 10, 2013, in Suffolk County, knowingly 

entered or remained unlawfully in a dwelling located at 1899 Noyac Path, Southampton, with intent 

to commit a crime therein. 

 COUNT TWENTY-FOUR 

  THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the 

defendant, JUSTIN BENNETT, of the crime of BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in 

violation of §140.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows: 

  The said defendant, on or about March 4, 2013, in Suffolk County, knowingly 

entered or remained unlawfully in a dwelling located at 9 Horton Terrace Road, Southampton, with 

intent to commit a crime therein. 

 

 



 COUNT TWENTY-FIVE 

  THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the 

defendant, JUSTIN BENNETT, of the crime of BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in 

violation of §140.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows: 

  The said defendant, on or about September 20, 2013, in Suffolk County, knowingly 

entered or remained unlawfully in a dwelling located at 41 Lighthouse Lane, Southampton, Village 

of Sag Harbor, with intent to commit a crime therein. 

 COUNT TWENTY-SIX 

  THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the 

defendant, JUSTIN BENNETT, of the crime of BURGLARY IN THE THIRD DEGREE, in 

violation of §140.20 of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows: 

  The said defendant, on or about September 20, 2013, in Suffolk County, knowingly 

entered or remained unlawfully in a building located at 41 Lighthouse Lane, Southampton, Village 

of Sag Harbor, with intent to commit a crime therein. 

 COUNT TWENTY-SEVEN 

  THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the 

defendant, JUSTIN BENNETT, of the crime of ATTEMPTED BURGLARY IN THE 

SECOND DEGREE, in violation of §110/140.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New 

York, committed as follows: 

  The said defendant, on or about March 6, 2013, in Suffolk County, attempted to 

knowingly enter or remain unlawfully in a dwelling located at 80 Flaggy Hole Road, Easthampton, 

with intent to commit a crime therein. 


